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League Message

PLAY OFFS NOVEMBER 21st, & 28th
GOOD LUCK & HAVE FUN!!

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: 1
Josh N Brian 65.5 78 41 119
Jeff N Oppie 56.2 68 53 121
Todd N Randy 52.0 64 59 123
Scott N Amy 52.1 62 57 119
Tony N Micheal 46.5 59 68 127
Paul N Billy 46.8 59 67 126
Jenn N Nancy 42.7 53 71 124
Sue N Jeff 38.7 46 73 119

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Josh N Brian Todd N Randy 11/21/2017 0 3 2 1 0
Jenn N Nancy Scott N Amy 11/21/2017 0 3 2 1 0
Jeff N Oppie Tony N Micheal 11/21/2017 0 3 2 1 0
Todd N Randy Josh N Brian 11/21/2017 0 3 1 2 0
Scott N Amy Jenn N Nancy 11/21/2017 0 3 1 2 0
Tony N Micheal Jeff N Oppie 11/21/2017 0 1 0 1 0
Sue N Jeff Josh N Brian 11/21/2017 0 2 0 2 0
Paul N Billy Todd N Randy 11/21/2017 0 2 0 2 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Jeff Borchert Jeff N Oppie 23.52 15925 677 28 61
Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 21.85 15145 693 28 60
Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 20.21 14568 721 23 60
Randy Gieske Todd N Randy 19.02 15802 831 20 63
Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 17.83 12465 699 12 61
Paul Theischafer Paul N Billy 17.44 15211 872 16 64
Jen Rolfes Jenn N Nancy 16.94 15026 887 24 63
Jeff Koehn Tony N Micheal 16.83 1649 98 1 6
Michael Middendorf Tony N Micheal 16.58 16216 978 28 65
Billy VanHavermaet Paul N Billy 16.03 13868 865 19 64
Amy Fandrich Scott N Amy 15.53 13057 841 22 60
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 15.35 13412 874 17 63
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 14.64 12678 866 22 60
Jeff Tschida Sue N Jeff 14.35 12266 855 19 60
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 14.34 12521 873 12 59
Nancy Peterson Jenn N Nancy 13.91 12175 875 16 63
Sue Tschida Sue N Jeff 13.46 11805 877 13 60

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Jeff Borchert Jeff N Oppie 2.39 591 743 20 42
Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 2.27 575 761 9 41
Randy Gieske Todd N Randy 2.16 649 900 19 42
Jeff Koehn Tony N Micheal 2.08 54 78 0 4
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Michael Middendorf Tony N Micheal 2.08 649 938 13 44
Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 1.92 489 764 18 41
Paul Theischafer Paul N Billy 1.91 628 987 12 44
Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 1.85 449 730 8 42
Jen Rolfes Jenn N Nancy 1.80 538 898 10 43
Billy VanHavermaet Paul N Billy 1.80 601 1000 12 44
Amy Fandrich Scott N Amy 1.77 488 828 9 41
Sue Tschida Sue N Jeff 1.63 489 899 5 41
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 1.59 478 902 8 42
Jeff Tschida Sue N Jeff 1.54 470 914 9 41
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 1.54 433 841 9 41
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 1.43 406 852 5 40
Nancy Peterson Jenn N Nancy 1.32 394 897 3 43

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Jeff N Oppie
Jeff Borchert 103 48 8 23.52 2.39 3 2 0 1 0 1 3 47
Opie Janshen 103 20 20 17.83 1.85 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

Team Totals: 206 68 28 20.63 2.12 5 2 0 1 0 1 3 73

Jenn N Nancy
Nancy Peterson 106 19 10 13.91 1.32 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 10
Jen Rolfes 106 34 3 16.94 1.80 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Team Totals: 212 53 13 15.44 1.56 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 31

Josh N Brian
Brian Fandrich 101 37 18 21.85 2.27 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 41
Josh Kuhlman 101 41 9 20.21 1.92 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 34

Team Totals: 202 78 27 21.01 2.09 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 75

Paul N Billy
Paul Theischafer 108 28 12 17.44 1.91 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 21
Billy VanHavermaet 108 31 12 16.03 1.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Team Totals: 216 59 24 16.74 1.86 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 39

Scott N Amy
Amy Fandrich 101 31 9 15.53 1.77 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11
Scott Roering 101 31 9 14.64 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Team Totals: 202 62 18 15.08 1.66 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 22

Sue N Jeff
Jeff Tschida 101 28 5 14.35 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Sue Tschida 101 18 9 13.46 1.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 202 46 14 13.90 1.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Todd N Randy
Todd Fisher 105 25 19 15.35 1.59 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
Randy Gieske 105 39 8 19.02 2.16 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 36

Team Totals: 210 64 27 17.13 1.88 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 51

Tony N Micheal
Jeff Koehn 10 1 2 16.83 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Michael Middendorf 109 41 5 16.58 2.08 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 34
Tony Schmiesing 99 17 11 14.34 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team Totals: 218 59 18 15.59 1.78 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 42
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Most Improved Players for week 1, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 21.60 24.12 2.52
Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 20.04 21.76 1.72
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 15.14 16.75 1.61

All X01 games, Week 1, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 24.12 1664 69 3 6
Jeff Borchert Jeff N Oppie 22.63 1856 82 2 7
Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 21.76 1480 68 1 6
Randy Gieske Todd N Randy 19.93 2132 107 2 9
Jen Rolfes Jenn N Nancy 17.34 2046 118 2 9
Michael Middendorf Tony N Micheal 17.15 2898 169 5 11
Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 17.09 1367 80 2 7
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 16.75 1842 110 4 9
Billy VanHavermaet Paul N Billy 16.51 2410 146 4 10
Paul Theischafer Paul N Billy 16.19 2493 154 1 10
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 15.84 1346 85 1 6
Jeff Tschida Sue N Jeff 15.73 1164 74 1 6
Amy Fandrich Scott N Amy 15.36 1352 88 1 6
Sue Tschida Sue N Jeff 14.26 1084 76 1 6
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 14.05 2192 156 1 11
Nancy Peterson Jenn N Nancy 13.85 1523 110 1 9

Most Improved Players for week 1, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 1.75 2.45 0.70
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 1.36 1.74 0.38
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 1.50 1.85 0.35

All Cricket games, Week 1, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 2.46 69 84 0 5
Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 2.45 81 99 2 6
Michael Middendorf Tony N Micheal 2.32 116 150 4 8
Jeff Borchert Jeff N Oppie 2.11 74 105 2 6
Randy Gieske Todd N Randy 2.08 95 137 3 6
Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 2.05 63 92 4 5
Paul Theischafer Paul N Billy 1.92 124 194 2 8
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 1.85 66 107 1 5
Billy VanHavermaet Paul N Billy 1.85 117 190 1 8
Jen Rolfes Jenn N Nancy 1.80 94 157 2 7
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 1.74 87 150 1 8
Sue Tschida Sue N Jeff 1.46 54 111 0 5
Amy Fandrich Scott N Amy 1.43 50 105 0 5
Jeff Tschida Sue N Jeff 1.41 52 111 1 5
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 1.36 61 135 1 6
Nancy Peterson Jenn N Nancy 1.11 59 159 1 7

Most Improved Players for week 1, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Brian Fandrich Josh N Brian 21.60 24.12 2.52
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Josh Kuhlman Josh N Brian 20.04 21.76 1.72
Todd Fisher Todd N Randy 15.14 16.75 1.61

Most Improved Players for week 1, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Opie Janshen Jeff N Oppie 1.75 2.45 0.70
Tony Schmiesing Tony N Micheal 1.36 1.74 0.38
Scott Roering Scott N Amy 1.50 1.85 0.35

Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 1, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Jeff N Oppie
Jeff Borchert 13 4 2 22.63 2.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Opie Janshen 13 4 2 17.09 2.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 26 8 4 19.90 2.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Jenn N Nancy
Nancy Peterson 16 2 2 13.85 1.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jen Rolfes 16 4 1 17.34 1.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 32 6 3 15.65 1.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Josh N Brian
Brian Fandrich 11 3 4 24.12 2.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Josh Kuhlman 11 5 0 21.76 2.05 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 22 8 4 22.95 2.25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10

Paul N Billy
Paul Theischafer 18 3 1 16.19 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Billy VanHavermaet 18 5 2 16.51 1.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 36 8 3 16.34 1.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Scott N Amy
Amy Fandrich 11 1 1 15.36 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Scott Roering 11 2 0 15.84 1.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals: 22 3 1 15.60 1.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Sue N Jeff
Jeff Tschida 11 2 0 15.73 1.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sue Tschida 11 1 1 14.26 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22 3 1 14.99 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Todd N Randy
Todd Fisher 15 5 3 16.75 1.36 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Randy Gieske 15 5 1 19.93 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Team Totals: 30 10 4 18.31 1.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Tony N Micheal
Michael Middendorf 19 9 1 17.15 2.32 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
Tony Schmiesing 19 2 4 14.05 1.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 38 11 5 15.66 2.03 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
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